503928391 07/23/2016

EPAS ID: PAT3975045

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FERNANDO VIZER	10/30/2013
ERAN SAMUNI	10/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15033174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7444

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE
Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90199989

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TRACI THOMAS

SIGNATURE: /Traci Thomas/

DATE SIGNED: 07/23/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=90199989_Assignment#page1.tif source=90199989_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503928391 REEL: 039238 FRAME: 0564

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 1/ 2013 (Assignment)

PATENT	APPLICATION
--------	-------------

RECORD ID:	83640410

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD

Texas, (hereina	after HPDC), and to its subsidiaries	and affiliates, to assign and tra	ipal place of business in Houston, insfer to HPDC, its successors and ind under an application for Patent
PARAMETER:	SUGGESTION BASED ON USER	ACTIVITY	
Filing Date: _	April 29, 2016	Application No.:	
divisionals, and	renewals of and substitutes for sa	aid application for said Patent, a	ations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), and any and all other Patent of any eexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its su Patent respective	uccessors, assigns, nominees or leg	al representatives, to the full end tended, as fully and entirely as t	any country, to be held and enjoyed of the term or terms for which said the same would have been held and
executed and witime a request it perfect the title inominees or legisaid invention(sipapers, to executiful caths ar and legal represimprovement(s)	rill not execute any agreement in corsis made, and without undue detay, esto said invention(s) or improvement(s) al representatives, and I/we agree to or improvement(s), said application cute all disclaimers and divisionals, and declarations, and generally to do sentatives to obtain and enforce, for	iffict herewith, and I/we further co recute and deliver all such papers s), seid application and said Pate o communicate to HPDC, or to its and said Patent, to testify in an continuations, C-I-P's, reissue a everything possible to aid HPDI its or their own benefit, proper pa	erein assigned, and that I/we have not venant and agree that I/we will, each as may be necessary or desirable to nt, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, a nominee, all known facts respecting y legal proceedings, to sign all lawful and foreign applications, to make all C, its successors, assigns, nominees tent protection for said invention(s) or incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as invention(s) or	atoresaid, to issue to HPDC, as as	signee of the entire right, title and	whose duty it is to issue patents on finterest, any and all Patent for said sult of the application aforesaid, in
I/we furthe application for F known to them.	r authorize and direct the attorney Patent, now identified by the Record	s of record to insert the filing on D and title set forth above, as soo	late and application number of said on as the same shall have been made
IN WITHE	SS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set n	ny/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Ä		2	<u>n-10 - 25 k3 </u>
Inventor's Signat	ure	Date	
Fernando VIZER			
inventor's Typed	Name		
	Carry Comment		32-16-2-13
Inventor's Signal	nte	Date	
Eran SAMUNI Inventor's Typed	Name		

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator

PATENT APPLICATION

3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35			
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD	10: <u>83640410</u>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	INMENT OF PATENT APPLICAT	TON (cont.)	
	material actions and the second	•	
- Company	*/	30/10/2013	
Inventor's Signature	Dat	ite	
Alon SADE			
Inventor's Typed Name			
inventor's Signature	Dat	ite	
Inventor's Typed Name			
Inventor's Signature		de	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Inventor's Typed Name			
modition rypod status			
Inventor's Signature	Oat	da	***********
manipul a migripula	5.00	पद	
Inventor's Typed Name			
arverior s. typed requie			
Inventor's Signature	Dat	te	
Inventor's Typed Name			
nventor's Signature	Date	Ē	
Inventor's Typed Name			

Rev 1/2013 (Assignment)

Page 2 of 2